TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM719991

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NTI Enterprises LLC		04/07/2022	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bamboo Fabrications, Inc.	
Street Address:	Address: 2305 Columbia Heights Road, Suite B	
City:	Longview	
State/Country:	re/Country: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	al Code: 98632	
Entity Type: Corporation: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6076255	SILVERBACK WEDGE PILLOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8888425638

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (615)807-1963

docketing@masterkeyip.com Email:

Correspondent Name: MASTER KEY IP, LLP

1113 MURFREESBORO ROAD, SUITE 106-514 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE 37064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAFI-02-UST1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeromye Sartain
SIGNATURE:	/Jeromye Sartain/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark - Silverback Wedge Pillow, 4-7-22#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0942

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS NTI Enterprises LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company with an address of 8110 D Highway 22, Dresden, Tennessee 38225 ("Assignor"), has used the SILVERBACK WEDGE PILLOW trademark in connection with bamboo pillows, bed pillows, head supporting pillows, neck pillows, and neck-supporting pillows, which mark is currently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Reg. No. 6,076,255, filed May 6, 2019, and registered June 9, 2020); and

WHEREAS Bamboo Fabrications, Inc., a Washington corporation with an address of 2305 Columbia Heights Road, Suite B, Longview, Washington 98632 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration thereof, along with the right to collect damages for any past infringement, effective as of the date signed below.

NTI Enterprises LLC

Date: 4/7/2022

By:

John Bullard, Jr., Owner and Member

ILAN B